



Troy A McDonald City Commissioner 772-260-9458

Troy McDonald brings a wealth of experience in public service and real estate to the Commercial Real Estate Forum hosted by the Business Development Board of Martin County. With a tenure beginning in 2011, Troy has dedicated over a decade to the Stuart City Commission, contributing to the community's growth and development. His commitment to urban planning is reflected in his role as Chairman of the Martin County Metropolitan Planning Organization, where he focuses on the region's transportation and infrastructure planning.

In addition to his public service, Troy is a licensed Realtor in Florida. His professional real estate experience is grounded in a deep understanding of the local market, backed by a commitment to client service. Troy's approach to real estate emphasizes comprehensive market analysis and strategic promotion, ensuring that properties receive wide visibility across various channels.

Beyond his professional endeavors, Troy is deeply involved in the community, having volunteered for numerous non-profit organizations such as Safe Space, Florida Rural Legal Services, Healthy Start Coalition of Martin, The American Cancer Society, and The Council on Aging of Martin County, among others. His past roles have included serving as Mayor of Stuart, providing him with a unique perspective on the city's needs and potential.

As a board member and the current vice chair of the Business Development Board, he champions the growth of local businesses, working diligently to foster an environment where they can thrive. His insight into the intersection of business development, real estate, and community planning positions him to provide valuable insight based on his extensive knowledge of Stuart and Martin County.